
 

 

Workforce Training Subcommittee Members 

Name Organization Email 

Lenore Boris SUNY Upstate Medical 

University 

borisl@upstate.edu 

Anita Merrill Health Workforce NY amm@nahecnet.org 

Ann Fronczek Binghamton University fronczek@binghamton.edu 

Barbara Goodwin Cayuga Medical Center bgoodwin@cayugamed.org 

Toni Murdough Cortland Regional Medical 

Center 

tmurdough@cortlandregional.org 

Rhoda Meador Ithaca College rmeador@ithaca.edu 

Sue Bretscher Lourdes Hospital sbretscher@lourdes.edu  

Baschki Robertson 1199SEIU baschki.leo@1199.org 

Janet Hertzog SUNY Broome hertzogjm@sunybroome.edu  

Martha Hubbard Tompkins Cortland Community 

College 

mmh@tc3.edu  

 

Georgia Entwistle             UHS Georgia_entwistle@uhs.org  

Barbara Travis Broome County CASA btravis@co.broome.ny.us  
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